Arlington - Sedro Woolley - Concrete - Darrington
107 Miles

Mile Instruction For
0.0 Depart Haller Park in Arlington on Northwest Avenue. 0.1 mi
0.1 R W Cox Avenue. 0.2 mi
0.3 R SR-9- cross Stillaguamish River. 10.3 mi
10.6 Pass intersection with SR-534 at Lake Murray and continue on SR-9. 15.4 mi
26.0 R  Cross Skagit Riverinto Sedro Woolley and turn right on Bennett Street. 0.2 mi
26.2 R Batey Road which becomes Jameson Street. 1.0 mi
27.2 BL Continue on Railroad Avenue. 0.7 mi
27.9 Continues out of town as Minkler Road. 4.5 mi
324 R SR-20 going east. 0.7 mi
331 R Lyman Hamilton Road (in Lyman name switches to Main Street). 5.0 mi
38.1 In Hamilton road makes sharp right-left becoming 1st Street (Maple). 0.6 mi
38.7 R Cumberland Street (Downtown Hamilton). 0.2 mi
38.9 Road bends left and becomes Water Street. 0.5 mi
39.4 Outside of town road continues as Shangra La Drive. 0.8 mi
40.2 R  Cape Horn Road. 4.7 mi
449 L  Wilde Road and then continue right on Cape Horn Road. 1.4 mi
46.3 R  SR-20 (Concrete - Mid Way - Lunch Stop). 13.5 mi
59.8 R  Alfred Street into Howard Miller Steelhead Park. 0.2 mi
60.0 Howard Miller Steelhead Park (restrooms).
60.0 L  Rockport Park Road. 0.2 mi
60.1 R  Sauk Valley Road (SR-530) - cross Skagit River. 18.0 mi
78.1 Enter Darrington on Emens Avenue N (SR-530). 0.3 mi
78.4 R  Seeman Street (SR-530) going west - Rest Stop. 0.3 mi
78.7 Exit Darrington on Arlington-Darrington Road (SR-530). 27.3 mi
106.0 Cross Stillaguamish River and enter Arlington on Burke Avenue. 0.3 mi
106.3 R  Northwest Avenue. 0.2 mi
106.5 Return to Haller Park in Arlington.
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